University of West Florida Board of Trustees Resolution recognizing Trustee Carol Dover

WHEREAS, Carol Dover has provided dedicated service to the University of West Florida as a member of the Board of Trustees since July 1, 2001, and

WHEREAS, Ms. Dover has used her position as trustee to encourage discussion and interest in the issues affecting the University of West Florida, and

WHEREAS, Ms. Dover chaired the Governmental Relations Committee with distinction, and,

WHEREAS, Ms. Dover tendered her resignation because of other obligations, now therefore

BE IT RESOLVED that the University of West Florida Board of Trustees, meeting at the Fort Walton Beach Campus on this 21st day of February, 2003, does hereby commend Ms. Dover for her contributions to the University of West Florida, and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this resolution be included in the minutes of this meeting, and a copy be presented to Ms. Dover as a token of the board's appreciation and thanks.

J. Collier Merrill

Chair, University of West Florida Board of Trustees